

Equipment Appraisal

Date: 05/12/2022 Reference: uO7Bu

2002 Ford F-550 Rescue

Attention:

Ryan Stryker (361) 405-9400 rstryker@portlavaca.org Port Lavaca Fire Department

Range (USD): \$55,000.00 - \$70,000.00

Based on the information provided to us, recent sales and current market comparables, we estimate the value of your 2002 Ford F-550 Rescue to be between \$55,000.00 & \$70,000.00 on today's market.

Favorable selling factors:

7.3L Diesel, Automatic, Cascade system, Foam System, Generator, Low miles

Unfavorable selling factors: No major factors

Fenton Fire Equipment Inc. www.fentonfire.com
1-866-310-2077
sales@fentonfire.com

This appraisal was completed using the information and media submitted to Fenton Fire Equipment. The price range achieved above is based on the information & media submitted, recent sales, current market comparables and the overall expertise of Fenton Fire Equipment ("the appraiser"). The appraiser does not guarantee that the equipment will sell within said price range. The appraiser will have no legal liability to any party who claims to have relied upon this report, in whole or in part, for any purpose whatsoever, unless such reliance was agreed to, in advance, by the appraiser, in writing.

1901 STATE HIGHWAY 35 S

Customer Appraisal Summiny Post award bodge Part 1975 Customer Information Name POST LAYACA FIRE USE? Adhest Cit. Share Post Layaca Fire Use? Adhest Cit. Share Region Post Layaca Fire Use? Adhest Vehicle Information Vin. 190Awaget 92/D12718 User 2022 Interior Colon. Mate Ford Factor Colon. Mate Ford Factor Colon. Mate Ford Factor Colon. Additional Information Counteness. JUAN LUNA JR @ PORT LAYACA FD BUY BID Extended Warranth Factor Certificator Flood Damage: Factor Buy Sacta. Colonder: Vehicle Salvaged. Flood Damage: Factor Buy Sacta. Lien Holder: Lien Addition. Lien Holder: Lien Addition. Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Bis. Recond. Certifi: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Bis. Recond. Certifi: -1- Appraisal Candida Sacta. Appraiser: Angel Sagnze Good Until: 5/25/2022. Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00	Company of the proof of the proof of the		
Cris	vAuto	Customer Appraisal Summary Port I word Bodge 1951 STATE (INCHITARY 15-15- 884 on Novinchiese Thomps (Inchitage) Port Linear, Livia (1919)	
Cris		Customer Information	Jung
Ctb Pertal Code Pertal C			
Columnia Postat Code Pos	Tomas days and agreeme my saluste	Address	
Plane (Work) Plane (Modele)	- Coffee	City	
Phone (Works) Phone (Works	Congress of consess	State Region Postal Code	100
Vehicle Information		Phone (House)	
Vehicle Information VINIFDAV56F92ED12718		Phone (Work):	
Vin 1FDAV56F92ED12718 Vear 2002 hatene Color: Vinde Make: Ford Internation Make: Form Make: Ma		Phone (Mobile)	
Make: Ford	Vehicle Information		
Make: Ford Extenor Color: Vibile Model: F-550SID Transmission Automatic Neries: XLTORW Condition Additional Information Comments JUAN LUNA JR @ PORT LAVAGA FD BUY BID Extended Warranty Good Uniti: Odometer: Factory Certification: Time: Odometer: Vehicle Salvaged: Flood Damage: Factory Buyback: Odometer Replaced: Improvements: Improvements: Tag State/Region: Exp: Phone: Lien Account # Lien Account # Lien Account # Condition Fee Diem: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1-			
Model: F-550SD Franciscion Automatic			8
Additional Information Comments. JUAN LUNA JR @ PORT LAVAGA FD BUY BID Extended Warranty Good Until: Factory Certification: Time: Odometer: Factory Suyback: Flood Damage: Factory Buyback: Odometer Replaced: Improvements: Tag or Plate Tag State/Region: Eap: Phone: Lien Address: Lien Address: Good Until: Pet Dienu: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00			Į.
Additional Information Comments: JUAN LUNA JR @ PORT LANGA FD BUY BID Extended Warranty Good Until: Odometer: Factory Certification: Time: Odometer: Vehicle Salvaged: Flood Damage: Eap: Dear July Bid Comments: Improvements: Dispose of the provements: Improvements: Eap: Phone: Lien Account # Lien Account # Lien Account # Lien Address: Lien Payoti: Good Until: Pet Diem: Prove: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00			
Comments: Extended Warrantly Factory Certification: Vehicle Salvaged: Flood Danage: Factory Buyback: Improvements: Tag or Plate: Lien Holder: Lien Address: Lien Address: Lien Payott: DMV Fee: Tufe in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1- Appraisal Atmount: \$10,000.00	other Man Ditti		
Extended Warranty: Good Until:	Additional Information		
Factory Certification: Time: Odometer: Vehicle Salvaged: Flood Damage: Factory Buyback: Odometer Replaced: Improvements: Tag or Plate Tag State/Region: Eap: Phone: Lien Account #: Lien Account #: Lien Account #: Lien Address: Good Until: Pet Diem: Payoti: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1 -	Comments: JUAN LU	UNA JR @ PORT LAVACA FD BUY BID	
Vehicle Salvaged: Flood Damage:		100 M	
Factory Buyback: Odometer Replaced: Improvements: Tag or Plate Tag State/Region: Exp: Phone: Lien Holder Lien Account # Lien Address: Lien Payott: Good Until: Pet Diem: DMV Fee: Tule in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1-			
Improvements: Tag or Plate Lien Account #: Lien Account #: Lien Address: Lien Payott: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1-			
Tag or Plate Tag State/Region: Exp: Phone: Lien Account #: Lien Account #: Lien Payoti: Good Until: Pet Diem: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraisal Cood Until: 5/25/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00		Catalacter Replaces	
Lien Holder: Phone: Lien Account # Lien Address: Lien Payorit: Good Until: Per Diem: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraiser: Angel Saenz Good Until: 5/25/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00	Warn \$ 100	Fac Serte/Region: Exp:	
Lien Acdress: Lien Payorff: DMV Fee: Trile in Name of: Trile in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif:: -1-			_
Lien Payotti			
Lien Payoti: Good Until: Per Diem: DMV Fee: Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 (Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00)			_
Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Operaisal Amount: \$10,000.00	Lien Payotl:	Good Until: Per Diem:	-
Title in Name of: Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraisar: Angel Saenz Good Until: 5/25/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00			
Title in State/Region of: Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond/Certif.: -1- Appraisal Amount: 5/25/2022 Appraisal Amount: 510,000.00			
Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1. Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1.			
Appraiser: Angel Saenz Good Until: 5/25/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00			
Appraise: Angel Saenz Good Until: 5/25/2022 Appraisal Amount: \$10,000.00	ilesperson;	Appraisal Date: 5/18/2022 Est. Recond./Certif.: -1-	-
	The second secon		
		and the same of th	
			,
		The same state of the same sta	
	200	Appraisal Amount: \$10.0	00 00
All more in the second	Appraiser: Angel Saenz		
	Signature Signature	THE TREE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
	The state of the s		-

Subject: FW: Rescue Truck

From: jreyes@portlavaca.org
Sent: 6/22/2022 4:32:38 PM

To: <u>mgrant@portlavaca.org</u>;

Mandy,

This is the letter I got from Point Comfort Volunteer Fire Department.

Joe

From: PCVFD Chief < PCVFDChief@outlook.com Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2022 2:43 PM

To: <u>jreyes@portlavaca.org</u>
Subject: Rescue Truck

Mayor and Council

Point Comfort VFD is in need of a Rescue Truck, we are a Volunteer Department in Calhoun County and like all Departments we operate on a small budget. With that being said PCVFD would like to ask you if you might be willing to donate the one that was replaced recently. It would help PCVFD greatly!!!!!!

Thank you,
Point Comfort VFD

Sent from Mail for Windows